5	3	104	
Form PTO-159	4	•	

05-05-2004



(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102737745 ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johnson Bank	Name: Kitchen Investment Group, Inc
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 801 Deming Way
Corporation-State	City: Madison State: WI zip: 5371
Other <u>Wisconsin Banking Corporation</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 N	o General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State · Wisconsin
Security Agreement Change of Name	V4101
Other Termination of Collateral Execution Date: 14 April 2004 Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0 0
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/508,878	See Attached Exhibit A
Additional number(s)	See Attached Exhibit A Town
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph T. Leone	
Internal Address: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.	1557
TOH11 00000099 76508878	Enclosed
40.06 OP 650.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8000 Excelsior Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	18-2055
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53717	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Tanah m T n n n n n n	6 Mue 22 Hay 2004
Joseph T. Leone, Reg. No. 37,170 Young Name of Person Signing	711

CHECK Refund Total:

\$390.00

EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

294,507 742,443 820,477 922,045 1,061,887 1,091,509 1,146,646 1,469,899 1,487,000 1,487,002 1,504,425 1,516,076 1,650,247 1,680,877 1,875,412 1,878,755

1,935,437 2,076,826 2,259,649 2,263,265 2,285,308 2,286,628 2,531,484 2,557,940 2,685,634 2,819,434

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS SERVICEMARKS, AND REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned assignee, Johnson Bank, a Wisconsin banking corporation (hereinafter "Lender"), who, by virtue of a Collateral Assignment, holds a security interest in and to certain trademarks, servicemarks, and registered copyrights, as described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the "Collateral"), together with the goodwill of the business commonly known as Kitchen Investment Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "KIGI"), hereby terminates and releases any and all interest Lender may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Assignment. The Collateral Assignment was granted by KIGI to Lender in consideration of certain business loans made by Lender to KIGI, and such business loans, have been fully paid and satisfied by KIGI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused the above Termination of Collateral to be executed as of the _/___ day of April, 2004.

JOHNSON BANK

Bv:	made	Weneve
<i></i>		

STATE OF WISCONSIN	
)ss
COUNTY OF DANE)

On this // day of April, 2004, before me personally appeared the above authorized officer of Johnson Bank, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Termination of Collateral on behalf of and by the authority of such corporation and acknowledged the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission: 8-6-2006

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Şerinl No	Registration No
"Building Design"	489,322	294,507
Are You Ready For A Real Meal?	76/028,716	2,531,484
Barn Buster	75/547,054	2,263,265
C.K. Bear	74/728,589	2,076,826
C.K. Bear (Canada)	796,333	796,333
C.K. Junction for Kids! (Canada)	781,890	464,352
C.K. Junction for Kids!	74/601,873	1,935,437
Country Boy	105,984	742,443
Country Boy	97,986	1,091,509
Country Choice	76/028,715	2,557,940
Country Flatbread Burger	75/547,055	2,285,308
Country Gal (Canada)	632,168	374,868
Country Kitchen (Canada)	301,798	152,917
Country Kitchen	222,491	1,146,646
Country Kitchen (State of WI)		
Country Kitchen (Brazil)	819,303,968	
Country Kitchen	73/096,964	1,061,887
Country Kitchen & design	75/445,482	2,286,628
Country Kitchen & design	234,884	820,477
Country Kitchen & design	76/508,879	2,819,434
Country Kitchen (sign design) (Canada)	669,917	424,497
Country Kitchen Restaurant & design	76/508,878	
Country Pub	74/074,214	1,680,877
Country Stuffers (Canada)	618,103	372,335
Diamond Design	76/303,920	2,685,634
Double-Up Skillet (Canada)	583,408	357,624
Double-Up Skillet	73/640,934	1,487,000
Fanciful Figure of a Boy	72/382,338	922,045

Xenia (इंस्कान था	સિક્ષુકોકલન (on Mo.
Fiesta Skillet (Canada)	658,035	411,332
Fiesta Skillet	74/027,454	1,650,247
Mr. Chippy	75/547,097	2,259,649
Old Fashioned Calico Bean Soup (Canada)	583,407	360,376
Old-Fashioned Calico Bean Soup	74/471,929	1,878,755
Old Fashioned Calico Bean Soup	639,184	1,504,425
Skillet Breakfast (Canada)	581,704	361,476
Skillet Breakfasts	643,028	1,516,076
Skillet Breakfasts	74 /491,124	1,875,412
Skillet Scramble	643,419	1,487,002
Skillet Scramble (Canada)	581,705	366,394
Southern Skillet (Canada)	581,703	361,475
The Country's Best Comes From The Kitchen (Canada)	764,104	469,578
The Farm Skillet (Canada)	583,406	355,375
The Farm Skillet	640,547	1,469,899

RECORDED: 05/03/2004